The Vermont Maple Festival, Inc. Arts and Craft Hold Harmless Agreement April 26-28, 2024

All Exhibitors are requested to sign the Hold Harmless Agreement.

If agreement is not signed, Exhibitor will not be able to participate in the VT Maple Festival Arts and Craft Show. If any questions regarding the Hold Harmless Agreement please contact Michelle at (802) 524-9492, or email mdandld@comcast.net.

By aeceptance of this agreement, the exhibitor waives all claims against the VT Maples Festival Inc., The Arts & Craft Show Committee, and/or the Bellows Free Academy for any and all liability for any damage, injury, theft, or loss incurred before, during, or as a result of the VT Maple Festival Arts and Craft Show. The exhibitor will indemnify and hold harmless the VT Maple Festival from any and all claims, actions, or judgments arising from and related to the exhibitor's participation in the Arts and Craft Show, including the acts of the exhibitor's employees and helpers.

****Anyone whom is selling children items (example: toys & items that have small objects that can be swallowed) must show proof of Insurance for liability reasons. *****

| Exhibitor's Signature: | | |
|------------------------|--|--|
| Date: | | |